
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38. of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the fou-r Weeks ended Saturday the 16th

day of January 1904. '

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland...

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited .

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
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Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank ef Scotland Limited —

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

328595

301453

241101

263453

236597

293105

137601

207637

244297

58466

Under £5.

780256

712433

630122

713571

603830

682520

176022

249534

559474

82500

Total.

1108851

1013886

871223.

977024

840427

975625

313623

457171

803771

140966

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

784924

877542

;.502111

685964

651262

640614

274171

322662

592669

89977

Silver.

135840

93970

89814

93464

84384

113705

23970

23467

99185

11447

Total.

920764

971512

591925

779428

735646

754319

298141

364129

691854

101424

cs
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hav« held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 28th day of January 1904. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


