AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38. of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 16th day of January 1904.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Trincipal Di CT	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	328595	780256	1108851	784924	135840	920764
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	301453	712433	1013886	877542	93970	971512
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	241101	630122	871223	502111	89814	591925
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	263453	713571	977024	685964	93464	779428
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	236597	603830	840427	651262	84384	735646
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	293105	682520	975625	640614	113705	754319
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	137601	176022	313623	274171	23970	298141
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	207637	249534	457171	322662	23467	364129
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	244297	559474	803771	592669	99185	691854
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	584 <b>66</b>	82500	140966	89977	11447	101424
							7 1, 1		· -

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 28th day of January 1904.

H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.